Reduced Paid Up Mode on the date of death of the Life Insured, We will pay a lump sum guaranteed “Death Benefit” 

which will be highest of the following:  

(i) 11 (Eleven) times the sum of Annualised Premium and the Underwriting Extra Premium (if any); 

(ii) 105% (One Hundred Five percent) of sum of Total Premiums Paid plus loadings for modal premiums and 

Underwriting Extra Premium (If any) as on the date of death of the Life Insured; or 

(iii) Absolute amount equal to the Total Premiums Paid accumulated monthly, at an interest rate of 8% p.a.